

OAKLEY CITY COUNCIL MEETING Wednesday June 12, 2024 7:00 PM Regular Meeting Oakley City Hall 960 West Center Street, Oakley UT 84055 Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8202584629 Meeting ID: 820 258 4629

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

- a. Invocation: City Councilmember, Kelly Kimber
- b. Pledge: City Councilmember, Tom Smart
- 2. <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>: DISPOSAL OF CITY-OWNED REAL PROPERTY- The purpose of this public hearing is to receive public comment on the potential sale or other disposal of real property owned by Oakley City. PUBLIC COMMENT: Please limit your comments to 3 minutes. Comments may be submitted prior to the meeting to be read in as part of the official record.
- 3. 2024 AMENDED BUDGET PREVIEW AND 2025 PROPOSED BUDGET PREVIEW
- 4. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 5. INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION ITEMS
- 6. CLOSED SESSION: Utah State Code Annotated 52-4-205(a) allows for the governing body of the city to enter closed session to discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individual.
- 7. Adjournment.

NOTE: The City Council reserves the right to modify the order of this agenda at any time to best accommodate the needs of the City.

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, Individuals needing special accommodations for this meeting should notify Amy Rydalch at (435)783-5734 of 960 West Center St. Oakley, Utah 84055, at least 24 hours before this meeting. PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE Oakley City Council will conduct its regular meeting at the above time and place specified. This notice has been posted in at least 3 places 24 hours in advance of the meeting.